506939217 10/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6986055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RUNWAY GROWTH FINANCE CORP. (F/K/A RUNWAY GROWTH CREDIT FUND INC.)	10/18/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREDIT SESAME, INC.
Street Address:	444 CASTRO ST., SUITE 500
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11955618
Application Number:	13620592
Application Number:	13771961

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167423945 Email: hkooy@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name: HILLARY KOOY**

Address Line 1: 171 MONROE AVE NW, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	75123.103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HILLARY KOOY
SIGNATURE:	/Hillary Kooy/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=02 IP Release - Credit Sesame (10.18.2021)#page1.tif source=02 IP Release - Credit Sesame (10.18.2021)#page2.tif source=02 IP Release - Credit Sesame (10.18.2021)#page3.tif

source=02 IP Release - Credit Sesame (10.18.2021)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property is made as of October 18, 2021, by RUNWAY GROWTH FINANCE CORP. (f/k/a RUNWAY GROWTH CREDIT FUND INC.), a Maryland corporation, as collateral agent for Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent") in favor of CREDIT SESAME, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 444 Castro St., Suite 500, Mountain View, CA 94041.

Recital

WHEREAS, Grantor granted to Agent a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 7, 2020 (the "IP Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested and Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property and terminate the IP Security Agreement.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Agent agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, terminates the IP Security Agreement, and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Agent in the Intellectual Property.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

257748742 v1

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECUAL PROPERTY]

AGENT:

RUNWAY GROWTH FINANCE CORP.

Name: Thomas Raterman

Title: Chief Financial Officer

Address of Lender:

205 N Michigan Ave., Suite 4200

Chicago, IL 60601

257748742

Exhibit A – Patents

		PATENT / APPLICATION	ISSUE / APPLICATION
OWNER	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER	DATE
Credit Sesame, Inc.	LIABILITY ADVICE SYSTEM AND METHOD	11/955,618	12/13/2007
Credit Sesame, Inc.	FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY INDICATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	13/620,592	9/14/2012
Credit Sesame, Inc.	FINANCIAL PRODUCT EVALUATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	13/771,961	2/20/2013

Agent's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2020 at Reel Number 051442 and Frame Number 0131.

257748742 v1

Exhibit B – Trademarks

		REGISTRATION/ SERIAL	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION
OWNER	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER	DATE
Credit Sesame, Inc.	ROBO CREDIT	88159254	10/17/2018
Credit Sesame, Inc.	CREDIT SESAME	86888856	1/27/2016
Credit Sesame, Inc.	CREDIT SESAME	4543847	6/3/2014
Credit Sesame, Inc.	CREDIT BADGE	4343228	5/28/2013
Credit Sesame, Inc.	MORTGAGE MAP	4786180	8/4/2015
Credit Sesame, Inc.	DO MORE WITH YOUR CREDIT SCORE	4614307	9/30/2014
Credit Sesame, Inc.	DO MORE WITH YOUR FREE SCORE	4614306	9/30/2014
Credit Sesame, Inc.	DO MORE WITH YOUR SCORE	4614305	9/30/2014

Agent's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2020 at Reel Number 6832 and Frame Number 0957.

257748742 v1

RECORDED: 10/25/2021